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WITH ENGINEER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS - CONTRACTORS ARE TO

CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND LEVELS ON THE BUILDING SITE; ANY

DISCREPANCIES AND CONFLICTING INFORMATION MUST BE REPORTED TO THE

ARCHITECT BEFORE WORK COMMENCES. - FIGURED DIMENSIONS AND LARGE

SCALE DRAWINGS TAKES PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS. - THE

INFORMATION, DESIGN AND DETAIL ON THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
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DISCRIPTION 

Specify all dimensions of proposed building 

REV DATE 

- 00-00-0000 

DISCRIPTION 

Xxxxxxxxx Gideon J Nieuwoudt (PrArch 24748374)

CLIENT/ OWNER:  

ARCHITECT:  Gideon J Nieuwoudt  

Familia Truter Beleggings Trust (Anneli Truter)

ID: 740502 0151 08 4

Email 1: Anneli@delico.co.za

Cell: 723 062 5291

Email 2: Accounts@delico.co.za

Indicate all floor to ground heights  

Indicate DPM 150mm from finished ground level 

Waterproofing roof flashing indicated

Reduce windows to adhere to Fire safety distances

Annotate the specifica=ons of the rain water tanks 
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47 180 mm Boundary Line 
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1 500 mm Building Line 
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Exisitng Boundary wall 
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Ext. Garage
Plan No. 732/83

20-04-1983

Ext. First Floor Flat
21-07-1997

Ext. Main House
Plan No. 732/83

20-04-1983

Ext. Restoom
Plan no. 1099/91

04-11-1991

New Proposed 
Scullery/ Laundry

20-09-2023

Ext. Covered Pa=o
Plan No. 594/86

26-08-86

Ext. Pool & Fencing
Plan No. 594/86

26-08-86

Exis=ng Neighbouring Building

Store Room 
Plan no. 594/86

26-08-86
never rebuilt

4x ECO Ver=cal Rainwater Tanks:
Volume:    2500L
Diameter: 1400mm 
Height:      1880mm 
(not to protrude past boundary wall)
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Exis=ng Neighbouring Building

New Scullery/ Laundry

New Floor:

Tiled floor finish to 30mm screed screed on 100mm 25Mpa, 150x150x 5.6mm Welded steel mesh
reinforced concrete slab-on-grade, on 250 micron usb green polyethylene dampproof membrane

on 25mm sandblinding layer on 93% Mod AASHTO compacted earthfill in layers of 150mm.

New 60min Fire rated composite wall:
2x 9mm Medium dencity Nutec outerlater, affixed with staggered joints to 50x76mm SA Pine studs,
aligned with exis=ng =mber raLers at max 600mm ver=cal centers, 800mm max horizontal bracing,

affixed with horizontal =mber beam. Followed with 63mm Isover CavitybaM™ non flamable
glasswool insula=on with a min sound proof ra=ng of 47.2dB. Close off with 2 layers of 9mm

Medium dencity Nutec, affixed  to studs with staggered joints. All Tapered joints to be taped and
skimmed - Paint to final finish. Roof to terminate to underside of roofshee=ng. All wall studs as per

Structural engineer's specifica=on

Roof 60min Fire ra=ng:
Exis=ng 0,58mm thick S-Profile corrigated galvanised steel roof shee=ng to 50x 200mm Exis=ng SA Pine raLers at

1200mm max centres, affixed to main building wall with trus hangers and to composite wall studs. Install 63mm
Isover CavitybaM™ non flamable glasswool insula=on with a min sound proof ra=ng of 47.2dB. inbetween raLers

over 38x 38mm pine baMens at 600mm centres. Install 30mm non-combustable LambdaBoard to underside of
baMens. All joints to be taped and skimmed - Paint to final finishWater=te GuMering OG profile aluminium seamless guMer, overall size 125 x 85 x 0,9mm thick,

colour Charcoal with matching splashplate, with 76 diameter 2mm thick aluminium downpipe in
colour Charcoal fixed to wall with straps. Provide spreader onto =led roof

Everite medium density plain grooved Nutec fascia boards, size 300 x 12mm thick, fixed to =mber
eaves twice screwed with 12 x 40mm countersunk brass screws with aluminium fascia join=ng

plate between boards and aluminium H-profile fascia corner joiners at board ends.

Exis=ng Neighbouring Boundary wall

DPM

NGL

NGL

DPM

Ground Floor 
100 000
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New Scullery/
Laundry

New Floor:
Tiled floor finish to 30mm screed screed on 100mm 25Mpa, 150x150x 5.6mm Welded steel mesh reinforced concrete slab-on-grade, on 250 micron usb

green polyethylene dampproof membrane on 25mm sandblinding layer on 93% Mod AASHTO compacted earthfill in layers of 150mm.

New 60min Fire rated composite wall:
2x 9mm Medium dencity Nutec outerlater, affixed with staggered joints to 50x76mm SA Pine studs, aligned with exis=ng =mber raLers at max 600mm
ver=cal centers, 800mm max horizontal bracing, affixed with horizontal =mber beam. Followed with 63mm Isover CavitybaM™ non flamable glasswool

insula=on with a min sound proof ra=ng of 47.2dB. Close off with 2 layers of 9mm Medium dencity Nutec, affixed  to studs with staggered joints. All
Tapered joints to be taped and skimmed - Paint to final finish. Roof to terminate to underside of roofshee=ng. All wall studs as per Structural engineer's

specifica=on

Roof 60min Fire ra=ng:
Exis=ng 0,58mm thick S-Profile corrigated galvanised steel roof shee=ng to 50x 200mm Exis=ng SA Pine raLers at 1200mm max centres, affixed to main

building wall with trus hangers and to composite wall studs. Install 63mm Isover CavitybaM™ non flamable glasswool insula=on with a min sound proof
ra=ng of 47.2dB. inbetween raLers over 38x 38mm pine baMens at 600mm centres. Install 30mm non-combustable LambdaBoard to underside of

baMens. All joints to be taped and skimmed - Paint to final finish

Waterproofing: Global Roofing Solu=ons 0,58mm thick Z275 spelter ISQ550 galvanised steel, girth 580mm barge flash (Code: FK74), fixed in accordance
with manufacturer`s specifica=ons. No overlap or connec=on to be made over boundaryline

Ground Floor 
100 000

Exis=ng 
Kitchen

Waterproofing: Global Roofing Solu=ons 0,58mm thick Z275 spelter ISQ550 galvanised steel, Flashing and counter flashing, fixed in accordance with
manufacturer`s specifica=ons. Counter flashing to be chased into wall, followed by a reinforced acrylic waterproofing system
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EXISTING GARAGE & FIRST STOREY FLAT
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match exis=ng
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New Scullery/ Laundry
Demolish exis=ng 
restroom

Exis=ng Kitchen

60min Firerated Composite wall 
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FFL 100-000

FFL 100-000

1m Fire Safety Distance 

Permissible and 
Proposed Development

Permissible Development Rights
Drakenstein Zoning Scheme 

(Drakenstein Zoning Scheme Regula=ons Febr 2018 p. 54-60)

Development 
Parameters 

495Erf 

Zoning 

Dwelling House (H4)Occupancy Classifica=on

Site Area 1067m²1067m²

Coverage 34.25%  (343.2m²)< 50%  (533.5m²) 

Floor Areas (BULK)

Conven=onal Housing (CH)

Max. Height, Incl. Apex  8m from NGL

Project 
Parameters 

H4

Ground Floor 252.50m²

Total GBA 291.00m²

495

Compliant

First Floor 38.50m²

Conven=onal Housing (CH)

< 75%  (800m²) 27.27%

DISCLAIMER - HOA
“It is acknowledged and understood that any submissions which are
approved, do not include automa=c approval of any plan and/or
structure, which may deviate from any requirement in the Design
Guidelines. For any such devia=on, the applica=on is to be
accompanied by a fully mo=vated waiver applica=on reques=ng
such
extra approval. Only once such Waiver applica=on is approved, may
such devia=on be included on the
plans submiMed. No waiver granted in this process will create a
precedent for approval of future waiver
applica=ons or be construed to modify the rules in any way.”

ALL LEVELS & HEIGHTS TO BE MEASURED AND VERIFIED ON SITE.
ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH PLANS TO BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT.
 
ALL STAIRS, BALUSTRADES & HANDRAILS TO COMPLY WITH PART M
OF SANS 10400. 

WINDOW & DOOR NOTES:
GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N OF SANS 10400.
DETAIL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE
SCHEDULE'S  "GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF BUILDING WORK" (REF:
1040-E-902).
ALL WATERPROOFING DETAILS TO BE CO-ORDINATED BETWEEN THE
CONTRACTOR, WATERPROOFING SPECIALIST AND ALUMINIUM
MANUFACTURER, IN REFERENCE TO THE ATCHITECT'S
WATERPROOFING DETAILS.
THE ALUMINIUM MANUFACTURER WILL BE DEEMED RESPONSIBLE
TO ENSURE ALL PERIMETER WATERBARRIERS (DPC/
WATERPROOFING ANGLES) ARE INSTALLED IN POSITION, BEFORE
INSTALLATION OF WINDOWS AND DOORS. 
INSTALLATIONS TO BE DONE BY AAAMSA CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR

GLAZING SPECIFICATION:
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE DRW: 1040-C-601, 1040-C-602, 1040-C-603

SHOWER GLAZING:
10MM TOUGHENED SAFETY GLASS AS PER SPECIALIST TO ADHERE TO
SANS 10400-N

MECHANICAL VENTILATION/ EXTRACTION:

2 WAY SYSTEM MUST EXTRACT FOWL AIR AND SUPPLY FRESH AIR@
25L/S PER PERSON WITH 10 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AS PER SANS
10400-O, TABLE 2 
- Applicable To: G-06 Bathroom, G-07 Bathroom, G-08 Bathroom 

ENGINEERING NOTES:
SEWERAGE DETAILS, LEVELS & DRAINAGE AS PER  ENGINEERS
DESIGN & SPECIFICATION.
- THE HYDROLIC LOADING FOR PROPOSED DISCHARGE PIPES TO
COMPLY TO SANS 10400 PART P (TABLE 13& 14) REFER TO SEWER
SECTION.
STORMWATER DETAILS, LEVELS & DRAINAGE  AS PER ENGINEERS
DESIGN & SPECIFICATION.
ALL ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION & SERVICES TO ENGINEERS DESIGN &
SPECIFICATION.
ALL DETAIL REGARDING NEW ENGINEERING SERVICES MUST BE
OBTAINED FROM THE RELEVANT APPOINTED CONSULTING ENG
BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION MAY START
NO SERVICE MAY BE CROSSED UNLESS SO  APPROVED BY APOINTED
ENGINEER & MUST BE PROTECTED AS INDICATED
 
FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY: H4
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL (TRUSSES, RAFTERS, FLOOR JOISTS ETC.)
SHALL NOT BE BUILT WITHIN 200MM OF THE INSIDE OF THE
CHIMNEY - SANS10400 PART V - 4.3 
ALL ESCAPE DOORS TO COMPLY WITH PART  T. T.16, 17, 18 & 19 OF
SANS 10400.
PROVIDE FIRE HOSE REEL 1/500 SQM.
PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 1/200 SQM (1 x 4,5 kg DCP).
ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT TO BE 
MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART T.T.32.2 OF SANS 10400.
ALARM AND FIRE PROTEC TION PROVIDED ACCORDING TO PART
T.T.31.1 OF SANS 10400.
 SIGNAGE AND NOTICES PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 29.1
AND 29.3 OF SANS 10400.

HOT WATER INSTALLATION - DISPERSION PLAN
HWC 1: 
200L NEW AQUASOLAR EVACUATED TUBE SOLAR COLLECTOR WATER
HEATER.
G-05 Bathroom, G-06 Bathroom, G-07 Bathroom
F-08 Kitchen, F-10 Scullery

HWC 2: 
200L NEW AQUASOLAR EVACUATED TUBE SOLAR COLLECTOR WATER
HEATER.  
F-01 Guest WC, F-03 Laundary, F-04 Bathroom 

FE:           
WP:        
FFL:     
SWP:      
EJ:       
RWP:     
RWC:     
HWC:        
BIC:
B:     
HWB:    
SH:        
WC:  
S:
DW:
WM:
TD:
SP:
MH:
FD:
FB:
G:
DB:
ICOM: 
MV:
AH:        
   

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
WET POINT
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
STORM WATER PIT
EXPANSION JOINT.
RAIN WATER DOWNPIPE
RAIN WATER CHANNEL
HOT WATER CYLINDER
BUILD IN CUPBOARD
BATH
HAND WASH BASIN
SHOWER
WATER CLOSET
SINK
DISH WASHER
WASHING MACHINE
TUMBLE DRYER
SOIL PIPE / SEWER STACK
MANHOLE
FLOOR DRAIN
FULL BORE DRAIN
GULLY
DISTRIBUTION BOARDS 
INTERCOM
MECHANICAL VENTILATION
ACCESS HATCH

ICOM

GENERAL NOTES:

LEDGEND:

EXISTING MASONRY WORK 

EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED  

NEW MASONRY & BRICK AND BLOCK

NEW CONCRETE 

DRYWALL AS PER SPECIFICATION

MV

1075-C-201
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EAST ELEVATION 
Scale 1:100

WEST ELEVATION WITH BOUNDARY WALL 
Scale 1:100

ADDITION: GROUND FLOOR PLAN
Scale 1:50

SECTION A-A
Scale 1:50

SECTION B-B
Scale 1:50

Annexure B




